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Re: Affidavit Regarding Notice of Proposed Docket No. 43069 Application of Inline
Development LLC for a Rate/Tariff Change

Attached is the signed Affidavit from Inline Development LLC regarding the second notice to
customers about the rate change. Also included is a copy of the rate change notice. These were
sent to the PUC on November 24, 2014. Unfortunately we failed to list the docket number on our
cover letter, so the affidavit may have been filed with the Pass-through Rate Change, Docket No.

43083 that was being processed for Inline Utilities simultaneously with Docket No. 43069,

Principal Consultant
Source Environmental Sciences, Inc.

cc: Jason Haas, PUC
Liz Cowles, Inline Utilities



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

I, BEhEeHVET R
PROPOSED RATE CHANGE as T
(indicate relationship to Utility, that is, owner, member of partnership, title as officer of corporation, or
other authorized representative of Utility); that, in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file

and verify such NOTICE; and that all statements made and matters set forth herein are true and correct.

being

1 further represent that a copy of the attached NOTICE was provided by [

to each customer or other affected party on or about

If the Affiant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the Utility, or its
attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

ALBA ELIZABETH COWLES

My Commission Expires
March 15, 2015

i amsersna 19 527 Lz

S : 7% e ;
PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NOTARY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
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DOCKET NO. 43069 RECH
&
APPLICATION OF INLINE § PUBLIC UTIL%Y @OWS§mN
DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § PUSLIC UTILITy oo e S
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE § OF TGASER: "
ORDER NO. 4

FINDING APPLICATION AND NOTICE COMPLETE;
AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

On December 10, 2014, Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) Staff
responded to Order No. 3 regarding the above-styled and numbered proceeding.

Commission . Staff determined, following a review of Inline Development LLC’s
(Inline’s) application supplement, that all deficiencies were corrected. Commission Staff
recommended that Inline be directed to provide proper notice to its customers and properly
calculate all dollar amounts regarding the water and sewer billing comparisons on the Notice of
Proposed Rate Change at least 60 days prior to the effective date of the rate increase. Further,
Commission Staff recommended that Inline provide proof that notice was provided.

For the reasons presented in Commission Staff’s recommendation, Inline’s application
and proposed notice are found to be complete. Consistent * with Commission Staff’s
recommendation, Inline shall provide notice to its customers and properly calculate all dollar
amounts regardmg the water and sewer billing comparisons with an effective date at least 60
days prior to the effective date of the rate increase pursuant to P.U.C. SUBST. R. 24.22. Not later
than 30 days following provision of notice, Inline shall file an affidavit providing proof that

notice was provided.

Within 10 days of receipt of Inline’s affidavit of proof of notice, Commission Staff shall

propose a schedule for continued processing of the application.
SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the /AR _ day of December 2014.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

TOR, DOCKET MANAGEMENT _

g:\cadmidocket managementiwater\rates\4300043069-dnotice.docx



NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE

UEVELOPMENTLLC. S 0129966500
Company Name CCN Number

has submitted a rate change application to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (Commission). The

roposed rates listed on the next page will apply to service received after the effective date provided below. If the
Commission receives protests to the proposed increase from 10 percent of the ratepayers or from any affected
municipality before the 91st day after the proposed effective date, a public hearing will be scheduled to determine if
the proposed rates are reasonable. Protests should be mailed to:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Unless protests are received from 10 percent of the ratepayers or the Commission staff requests a hearing, no
hearing will be held and rates will be effective as proposed. Please read the following information carefully:

Sub&ivisions or Systemsl Affected by Rate Changc

21785145BLDG. #11  SPRING - - TX -~ 77388 2816514126 . -
Company Address City State Zip Telephone
$433,201 -\ MNovember21,2014
Annual Revenue Increase Date Customer Notice Mailed
NEVER _ ____ MONTHLY VARIABLE DATE. _
Date of Last Rate Change Date Meters Typically Read REVISED

DATE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF PROPOSED INCREASE: Janua y.20,2015
fi oposed Rate Change:

H'QUALITY SERVICE _

BILLING COMPARISON
Water
Existing 10,000 gallons: $40 /mo  Existing 30,000 gallons: ~ /mo
Proposed 10,000 gallons: $ 63.90 /mo  Proposed 30,000 gallons: /mo
Sewer
Existing 10,000 gallons: $45 /mo  Proposed 10,000 gallons: $ 60.9 © /mo

The proposed rates will apply to all service rendered after the effective date and will be reflected on the bill you receive
approximately 30 to 45 days after the effective date.

In the event that the application is set for hearing, the specific rates requested by the utility may be decreased or increased by
order of the Commission. If the Commission orders a lower rate to be set, the utility may be ordered to refund or credit against
future bills all sums collected during the pendency of the rate proceeding in excess of the rate finally ordered plus interest.

You may inspect a copy of the rate change application at your utility's office or at the Commission's office at Park 35 -
Building F, 12015 Park 35 Circle, Suite 3101, Austin, Texas, west side of IH-35, south of Yager Lane. Additional information
~ about the application can be obtained by contacting the Utilities and Districts Section at 512/239-4691, Information about how
you can participate in the rate setting process can be obtained by contacting the Public Interest Counsel at 512/239-6363.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 512-239-0200
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE -WATER (Cont.) Page 2

‘CURRENT RATES | PROPOSED RATES . —
Monthly base rate including 0 gallons | Monthly base rate including 0 .. gallons
Meter Size: Meter Size:
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
“5/8/or %> $20.00 ‘: “5/8/or ¥4”
T Sand =
112" $ 112"

2" $ 2"

3" 3 3"
o —— 5 —

the minimum.

for each:addltlonal 1000 gallons over the‘

“ for each Vaddmonal 1000' gallons over the
the mlmmum

ap Fee
Reconnect fee:
Non-payment

Tap Fee
Reconnect fee:
Non-payment

(Maximum - $25.00) $2500 . (Maximum - $25.00)
Customer’s Request $8 Customer’s Request
Transfer Fee $25.00 Transfer Fee

Late charge: (Indicate
Late Charge $10% either $5.00 or 10%)
Returned Check Charge $0 _ Returned Check Charge
Deposit $50.00 . Deposit (Maximum
. ‘ $50.00)
Meter test fee $25.00 i Meter test fee

Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to base rate and gallonage charges.

If applicable, list any bill payment assistance programs to low income Ratepayers.

NONE

TCEQ-10423 (04/01/2013)
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MMontth base rate mcludmg O ” ) , gaﬂons

| Monthly base rate’ mcludmg

. gallons
Meter Size: Meter Size:
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
5/8/or %” $25.00 ] 5/8/or %
l " $ o 1"
1172 $ 1172

2" $ 2"

3" $ 3"
Other: $

GALLONAGE CHARC

2:0 - . for each additional 1000 gallons
over e mlmmum

Gallonage charges are determined based on average
consumption for winter perlod whlch includes the A
following months: - /

1 following months:

- - = for each additional 1000 gallons
over the minimum

Gallonage charges are determined based on average
consumption for winter perlod whlch mcludes the

Tap Feel —

Tap Fee B

Reconnect fee:
Non-payment
(Maximum - $25.00)

Reconnect fee:
Non-payment
(Maximum - $25.00)

Customer’s Request

Customer’s Request

Transfer Fee Transfer Fee
Late Charge Late charge: (Indicate
s either $5.00 or 10%)
Returned Check Charge Returned Check Charge
Deposit Deposit
(Maximum $50.00)
Meter test fee Meter test fee

Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to base rate and gallonage charges.

If applicable, list any bill payment assistance programs to low income Ratepayefs.

NONE
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